Notice of Determination

| To: | ⊠ County Clerk | ☐ Office of Planning and Research |
|---|---|---|
| County: Address: | San Joaquin 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 26 | 60 P.O. Box 3044 |
| | Stockton, CA 95202 | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 |
| Phone: | (209) 468-2362 | (916) 445-0613 |
| From: | San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District | Lead Agency (If different from sender) |
| Address: | 1990 E. Gettysburg Ave. | |
| Contact | Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Eric McLaughlin | |
| Phone: | (559) 230-6000 | |
| | | |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. | | |
| State Clearinghouse Number: (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): N/A | | |
| Project Title: Woods Dairy, Project No. N-1163206 | | |
| Project Location: The project is located on 14250 N. Devries Road, in Lodi, CA. | | |
| | | |
| Sec. | Twn & Dir: Ran & Dir | OR Lat: 38.105104 Long: -121.347202 |
| house an ac proposed presented proposed | dditional 181 animals for a total of 905 aning oject is the expansion of an existing dairy fan existing freestall barn, construction of | onstruct and operate a dairy expansion that will allow the dairy to hals (500 milk cows, 75 dry cows, and 330 support stock). The facility on a 142-acre site. The dairy expansion would include a shelter, replacement of a calf nursery barn, the addition of a The Woods Dairy is located on 14250 N. Devries Road, in Lodi, |
| □ Respons | lvise that the San Joaquin Valley Unified A ible Agency has approved the above described project: | r Pollution Control District, acting as a ⊠ Lead Agency or ibed project and has made the following determinations |
| The project [□ will ⋈ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [□ was ⋈ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⋈ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [□ were ⋈ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. | | |
| This is to ce project appr Fresno, CA | oval, is available to the General Public at: | EIR, or ⊠ Final Mitigated Negative Declaration, ⊠ record of San Joaquin Valley APCD, 1990 E. Gettysburg Street, |
| Signature (I | Public Agency): Arnaud Marjollet | Mayble Title: Director of Permit Services |
| Date: | APR 1 7 2018 | .6 |